L
 Dimensions
 Constructions
Order designation :             D55/40W MSCH …R(K) L = …mm
 With built-on toggle switch es
Order designation :            D55/40W KSCH …R(K) L = …mm
 With micro switches
JIS C 5201-1
Reference Standards
Panel mounting
SCH High-Power Potentiometers
Interrupts before left stop
Interrupts before right stop
Wiper isolated in end position
Wiper isolated in end position
With special end piece wiper
connects the gap
With special end piece wiper
connects the gap
With special end piece wiper
does not connect the gap
With special end piece wiper
does not connect the gap
SCH A
SCH B
SCH C
SCHD
SCH E
SCH F
Wiper-interruptors
Accessories and special versions
SS
SP
Knobs
Shaft with screwdriver slot                     Locking device
Knobs
available: D 40 / 20 W
perpendicular               parallel
                      to wiper
SCH High-Power Potentiometers
Resistance range:
CuNi 10 1)          CuNi 44
                                                                                                                  ≥4R7 - ≤1K0                              1R0 - <4R7
NiCr 6015
>1K0 – 39K
Resistance range
Dissipation at amb.temp.of 40℃and surface temp of :
Temperature coefficient in 10 -6 /° C :
Insulation resistance :
Test voltage :
Damp heat :
K (± 10%) CuNi 10 / CuNi 44 / NiCr 6015
J (± 5%) CuNi 44 / NiCr 6015
100℃
8 W
150℃
17 W
200℃
30 W
250℃
44 W
300℃
63 W
Fitted to a metallic board, otherwise derating 70%
CuNi 10
+350…+450
CuNi 44
-80…+50
NiCr 6015
+100…+200
≥100 MΩ
2000 V                                        50 Hz
Insulation resistance ≥10 MΩ
Special types                                     Order designation                         Further information